
 
21. TRADITION: ST. FRANCIS XAVIER 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 15 3.0 3.0 3.0 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
1 

 
.2 

 
.2 

 
3.2 

NO 313 62.9 62.9 66.1 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
169 

 
33.9 

 
33.9 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
22. THEOSOPHY 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 9 1.8 1.8 1.8 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
1 

 
.2 

 
.2 

 
2.0 

NO 321 64.5 64.5 66.5 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
167 

 
33.5 

 
33.5 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
23. YOGA 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 23 4.6 4.6 4.6 
DON’T 
KNOW 

 
1 

 
.2 

 
.2 

 
4.8 

NO 307 61.6 61.6 66.5 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
167 

 
33.5 

 
33.5 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 
 
 

 



24. OTHER TRADITIONS 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 46 9.2 9.2 9.2 
DON’T KNOW 1 .2 .2 9.4 
NO 281 56.4 56.4 65.9 
NO RESPONSE 170 34.1 34.1 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  

 
 

25. DO YOU WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid ALWAYS 352 70.7 70.7 70.7 
SOMETIMES 37 7.4 7.4 78.1 
RARELY 24 4.8 4.8 82.9 
NEVER 78 15.7 15.7 98.6 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
7 

 
1.4 

 
1.4 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 

26. DO YOU KEEP ZOROASTRIAN TRADITIONS? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid NO 30 6.0 6.0 6.0 
OBSERVE PATETI/ 
NO RUZ(P/N) 

 
137 

 
27.5 

 
27.5 

 
33.5 

OBSERVE 
GAHAMBARS 

 
4 

 
.8 

 
.8 

 
34.3 

KEEP A SMALL 
FIRE 

 
5 

 
1.0 

 
1.0 

 
35.3 

P/N + GAHAMBARS 46 9.2 9.2 44.6 
GAHAMBARS+ 
SMALL FIRE 

 
13 

 
2.6 

 
2.6 

 
47.2 

P/N + SMALL FIRE 113 22.7 22.7 69.9 
P/N + GAHAMBARS 
+ SMALL FIRE 

 
129 

 
25.9 

 
25.9 

 
95.8 

NO RESPONSE 21 4.2 4.2 100.0 
Total 498 100.0 100.0  



 

 
27. DO YOU EAT IRANIAN/ INDIAN FOOD? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid OFTEN 399 80.1 80.1 80.1 
SOMETIMES 63 12.7 12.7 92.8 
RARELY 19 3.8 3.8 96.6 
NEVER 9 1.8 1.8 98.4 
NO 5 1.0 1.0 99.4 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
3 

 
.6 

 
.6 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 

 
28. DO YOU WEAR IRANIAN/ INDIAN DRESS? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid OFTEN 73 14.7 14.7 14.7 
SOMETIMES 92 18.5 18.5 33.1 
RARELY 43 8.6 8.6 41.8 
NEVER 113 22.7 22.7 64.5 
NO 132 26.5 26.5 91.0 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
45 

 
9.0 

 
9.0 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 

 
29. CHILDREN: DID YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY? 

 
Frequency 

Per 
cent 

Valid Per 
cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 138 27.7 27.7 27.7 
NO 25 5.0 5.0 32.7 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
335 

 
67.3 

 
67.3 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 
 

 



30. CHILDREN: DO YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY? 

 
Frequency Per cent 

Valid 
Per cent 

Cumulative 
Per cent 

Valid YES 38 7.6 7.6 7.6 
NO 25 5.0 5.0 12.7 
NO 
RESPONSE 

 
435 

 
87.3 

 
87.3 

 
100.0 

Total 498 100.0 100.0  
 
 


