

21. TRADITION: ST. FRANCIS XAVIER				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	15	3.0	3.0	3.0
DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	3.2
NO	313	62.9	62.9	66.1
NO RESPONSE	169	33.9	33.9	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

22. THEOSOPHY				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	9	1.8	1.8	1.8
DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	2.0
NO	321	64.5	64.5	66.5
NO RESPONSE	167	33.5	33.5	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

23. YOGA				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	23	4.6	4.6	4.6
DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	4.8
NO	307	61.6	61.6	66.5
NO RESPONSE	167	33.5	33.5	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

24. OTHER TRADITIONS				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	46	9.2	9.2	9.2
DON'T KNOW	1	.2	.2	9.4
NO	281	56.4	56.4	65.9
NO RESPONSE	170	34.1	34.1	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

25. DO YOU WEAR SUDRE/ KUSTI?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid ALWAYS	352	70.7	70.7	70.7
SOMETIMES	37	7.4	7.4	78.1
RARELY	24	4.8	4.8	82.9
NEVER	78	15.7	15.7	98.6
NO RESPONSE	7	1.4	1.4	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

26. DO YOU KEEP ZOROASTRIAN TRADITIONS?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid NO	30	6.0	6.0	6.0
OBSERVE PATETI/ NO RUZ(P/N)	137	27.5	27.5	33.5
OBSERVE GAHAMBARS	4	.8	.8	34.3
KEEP A SMALL FIRE	5	1.0	1.0	35.3
P/N + GAHAMBARS	46	9.2	9.2	44.6
GAHAMBARS+ SMALL FIRE	13	2.6	2.6	47.2
P/N + SMALL FIRE	113	22.7	22.7	69.9
P/N + GAHAMBARS + SMALL FIRE	129	25.9	25.9	95.8
NO RESPONSE	21	4.2	4.2	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

27. DO YOU EAT IRANIAN/ INDIAN FOOD?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid OFTEN	399	80.1	80.1	80.1
SOMETIMES	63	12.7	12.7	92.8
RARELY	19	3.8	3.8	96.6
NEVER	9	1.8	1.8	98.4
NO	5	1.0	1.0	99.4
NO RESPONSE	3	.6	.6	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

28. DO YOU WEAR IRANIAN/ INDIAN DRESS?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid OFTEN	73	14.7	14.7	14.7
SOMETIMES	92	18.5	18.5	33.1
RARELY	43	8.6	8.6	41.8
NEVER	113	22.7	22.7	64.5
NO	132	26.5	26.5	91.0
NO RESPONSE	45	9.0	9.0	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

29. CHILDREN: DID YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	138	27.7	27.7	27.7
NO	25	5.0	5.0	32.7
NO RESPONSE	335	67.3	67.3	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	

30. CHILDREN: DO YOU TEACH THEM TO PRAY?				
	Frequency	Per cent	Valid Per cent	Cumulative Per cent
Valid YES	38	7.6	7.6	7.6
NO	25	5.0	5.0	12.7
NO RESPONSE	435	87.3	87.3	100.0
Total	498	100.0	100.0	